

Center Harbor Planning Board PO BOX 140 Center Harbor, NH 03226 603-253-4561

NOTICE OF DECISION

May 4, 2017

Paul C. Maggi Trust PO Box 1512 Center Harbor, NH 03226

Dear Paul C. Maggi Trust,

You are hereby notified the following decision was made by the Center Harbor Planning Board at their meeting on May 2, 2017.

Site-plan for Boundary Line Adjustment between Tax Map 211 Lot 15 and Tax Map 211 Lot 15.1 has been APPROVED by the Planning Board.

Enclosed please find a copy of the signed plan for your records.

Respectfully,

Charles Hanson Chairman